INDIAN INSTITUE OF TECHNOLOGY DELHI
ACADEMIC (UGS)

No. ITD/A&E (UGS)/2023/ | 177155

Sub: Fee Structure of 1st Semester 2023-24

for INDIAN NATIONALS INCLUDIN

Dated: 24/07/2023

G PIO (Persons of

Indian Origin) AND OCI (Overseas Citizenship of India) CARD HOLDERS of B.Tech/Dual
Degree/B.Des. Program for 2023 entry UG Students. -
Category Tuition Fee Instt, One Time | Payable Refundable | Medical Total Fees
(Rs.) Residence | Payment | Each Caution Insurance Payable at
fee (Rs.) (Rs.) Semester | Deposit Premium Per | the time of
(Rs.) (Rs.) Annum + Admission
(Inst. +Lib. | Student (Rs.)
Security) Distress Fund
Per
semester(Rs.)
General and | Rs.1,00,000/- Rs.13,250/- | Rs.8,150/- Rs.5,350/- | Rs.4,000/- | Res. 500/- Rs.1,35,650/-
OBC EWS +Rs. 4,000/- +Rs.400/-
(Family = Rs 8,000/- | =Rs.900/-
Income
more than 5
lakh)
Generaland | Rs.33,333/- Rs.13,250/- | Rs.8,150/- Rs.5,350/- | Rs.4,000/- | Rs. 500/- Rs. 68,983/-
OBC EWS +Rs. 4,000/- +Rs.400/-
Family = Rs 8,000/- =Rs.900/-
Income
between
Rs. 1.00 lac
to 5.00 lac
perannum |
General and | Nil Rs.13,250/- Rs.8,150/- Rs.5,350/- | Rs. 4,000/- | Rs. 500/- Rs. 35,650/-
OBC EWS +Rs. 4,000/- | +Rs.400/-
Family = Rs 8,000/- | =Rs.900/-
Income less
than Rs.
1.00 lac per
annum ;
' Nil Rs.13,250/- Rs.8,150/- | Rs.5,350/- | Res. 4,000/- Rs. 500/- Rs. 35,650/-
SC, ST and
PWD +Rs. 4,000/- | +Rs.400/-
= Rs 8,000/- | =Rs.900/-

15tSemester Fee for Foreign students USD 1000 + Rs. 35,650/- as other charges ( For SAARC Countries[

and USD 2000 + Rs, 35,650 as other charges

(for Non SAARC Countries)

Note: The fee includes Instt. Residence fee of Rs 13,250/
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-. Non-Resident need not to pay of Rs. 13,250/-,

Asstt. Registrar (UGS)




ANNEXURE -1

PAYMENT DUE DATE & LATE FEE

1.

Up to 5™ Aug 2023: Use the below link (See Step 1) for payment of academic fee using State Bank
Collect only (without late fee) during this period.

. From 6™ August 2023 to 10* August 2023: The student can pay dues using State Bank Collect during

this period also but he/she has to pay additional late fee of Rs. 250/- which will have to be added
manually in addition to the fee.

. From 11 August 2023 to 15" August 2023: The student can pay the dues using State Bank Collect in

this period also but he/she has to pay additional late fee of Rs. 500/- + Rs. 250/- which will have to
be added manually in addition to the fee.

. If the student does not pay his/her dues by 16" August 2023, then (a) Registration will be

terminated, (b) Name will be struck off the rolls, (c) Hostel will have to be vacated, and (d) All
facilities will be withdrawn. To renew Registration, an additional charge of Rs. 1000/- (over and
above the Tuition Fee + Rs. 250/- + Rs. 500/-) will have to be paid. Please note that the above
instructions will be followed without fail and necessary action will be taken without any further
notice.

Procedure for Payment of Fees using State Bank Collect for BTECH/BDES/DUAL

DEGREE (For 2023 ADMISSIONS)

Step-1. Got SBI Collect portal via URL: https://www.onlinesbi.shi/shicollect/icollecthome.htm

Step-2: Select Category: Educational Institutions

Step 3: Select: IITD REVENUE ACCOUNT FEE COLLECTION

Step 4: Payment Category: FEES FOR BTECH/BDES/DUAL DEGREE (2023 ADMISSIONS)

Step 5: Please fill in the required details and Fees amount as per fees circular.



Those candidates who wish to pay the Fees through Bank Loan may generate offline challan

as follows:

Loan taken from SBI: At payment page >>Under Other Payment Modes>> Select: Branch

option (sample challan attached**)

Loan taken from other banks: At payment pége >> Under Other Payment Modes >>Select:

NEFT/RGTS (sample challan attached***)

**Sample challan for Fees payment through Bank Loan from SBI Branch
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*****Important Note:

***sample challan for Fees payment through
Bank Loan from Other Banks (NEFT/RTGS)
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1. Fees Payment through Bank Loan must be paid by generating off-line challan through SBI Collect only, payment made
through any other mode will not be considered.

2. Please do not pay Hostel Mess Fees through IITD REVENUE ACCOUNT FEE COLLECTION.



